
"... the ablest world
Christian of his time.

. . . the ecumenical movement would not have
r - -; -,;. i . - :>w been ready for Pope John XXIII if it had

<<' " •-• **<"•: .. !'fe??. not been for the vision and work of
•- • ."" ' ' . •^^•^^X. John R. Mott"

- EUGENE CARSON BLAKE
Past president. World Council of Churches

".Hopkins' very detailed,'very
personal biography will re-
introduce this ecumenical

and evangelical giant. . . to
thousands who are indebted

to him but know him not."
- CREIGHTON LACY

The Divinity School, Duke University

Among his many achievements. Mott or-
ganized the Student Volunteer Movement,
founded the World's Student Christian Fed-

eration and served as president of the World
YMCA. A prominent public figure during the

Wilson administration. Mott's diplomatic and
humanitarian achievements earned him a

Nobel Peace Prize in 1946.
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double spacing applies also to footnotes, which should be used
sparingly. Cross-references within the article offered should not be
included.
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the typescript for use in correcting proofs.

Contributors from the United States may use U.S. spellings. Greek
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with the concurrence of an editor. No proofs of reviews will be sent.

Contributors of articles and article reviews (but not of reviews)
receive 10 free offprints. Extra copies may be bought according to
an agreed scale of charges, provided that these are ordered at the
time of returning corrected proofs.

PERMISSIONS
For permission to reproduce material from Scottish Journal of Theology
please apply to the Scottish Academic Press, 33 Montgomery Street,
Edinburgh EH7 JJJX.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0036930600047670 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0036930600047670


SCOTTISH JOURNAL OF THEOLOGY
VOLUME 33 No. 4

C O N T E N T S

Towards Better Ways of Reading the Bible,
by BRYAN J. GRAY 301

Anselm's Background Metaphysics,
by RICHARD CAMPBELL 317

Pannenberg on the Resurrection and Historical Method,
by G. E. MICHALSON 345

Vocation and the People of God,
by IAIN G. NICOL 361

Article Review: Paul: Crisis Galatia,
by A. J. M. WEDDERBURN 375

REVIEWS

0 DONOGHUE: Heaven in
Ordinarie

BURRELL: Aquinas: God and
Action

EVANS: Anselm and Talking
about God

HANSON: Christian Priesthood
Examined

LASKER: Jewish Philosophical
Polemics against Christianity
in the Middle Ages

GROLLENBERG: A Bible for Our
Time

386

•388

£89

390

39i

239

ANDERSON: The Eighth-Century
Prophets

MOWVLEY: Guide to Old
Testament Prophecy

HOOKER: Pauline Pieces

SWEET: Revelation

HASTINGS: A History of African
Christianity 1950-1975

SHORTER: African Christian
Spirituality

392

392

394

395

397

398

© Scottish Academic Press Ltd. 1980
Printed in Great Britain by R. & R. Clark, Ltd., Edinburgh

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0036930600047670 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0036930600047670

