# "...the ablest world Christian of his time.

... the ecumenical movement would not have been ready for Pope John XXIII if it had not been for the vision and work of John R. Mott."

- EUGENE CARSON BLAKE Past president, World Council of Churches

"Hopkins' very detailed, very personal biography will reintroduce this ecumenical and evangelical giant...to thousands who are indebted to him but know him not." — CREIGHTON LACY The Divinity School, Duke University

Among his many achievements, Mott organized the Student Volunteer Movement, founded the World's Student Christian Federation and served as president of the World YMCA. A prominent public figure during the Wilson administration, Mott's diplomatic and humanitarian achievements earned him a Nobel Peace Prize in 1946.

> 20th Century Ecumenical Statesman A biography by C. Howard Hopkins

> > Cloth, \$22.50

VM. B. EERDMANS PUBLISHING CO. Grand Rapids, Michigan

At your bookstore

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0036930600047670 Published online by Cambridge University Press

#### NOTES FOR CONTRIBUTORS

Contributions and editorial correspondence should be sent to one of the editors: Rev. Dr A. I. C. Heron, New College, Mound Place, Edinburgh EHI 2LX; Rev. Dr J. Houston, University of Glasgow, 3 Southpark Terrace, Glasgow G12 8QQ or to Scottish Academic Press Ltd., 33 Montgomery Street, Edinburgh EH7 5JX.

Submission of an article is taken to imply that it has not previously been published in English, or is not being considered by another journal for publication in English. In the interests of authors, copyright is normally assigned to the Scottish Academic Press. The average length of articles is 5000 words. Although longer articles are accepted, those in excess of 10,000 words cannot be considered.

Contributions (articles and reviews) should be clearly typed in double spacing, and on one side of the paper only. The rule about double spacing applies also to footnotes, which should be used sparingly. Cross-references within the article offered should not be included.

Notes for the editors and instructions for the printer should be attached on separate sheets. Contributors should keep one copy of the typescript for use in correcting proofs.

Contributors from the United States may use U.S. spellings. Greek and Hebrew words need not be transliterated. Capitalisation should be kept to a minimum; and in particular should not be used in pronouns referring to the Deity.

First proofs of articles and reviews may be read and corrected by contributors, and should normally be returned to the organising editor within ten days of receipt. Correction should be confined to errors of the printer. More extensive correction can be made only with the concurrence of an editor. No proofs of reviews will be sent.

Contributors of articles and article reviews (but not of reviews) receive 10 free offprints. Extra copies may be bought according to an agreed scale of charges, provided that these are ordered at the time of returning corrected proofs.

### PERMISSIONS

For permission to reproduce material from Scottish Journal of Theology please apply to the Scottish Academic Press, 33 Montgomery Street, Edinburgh EH7 5JX.

# SCOTTISH JOURNAL OF THEOLOGY VOLUME 33 No. 4

## CONTENTS

Towards Better Ways of Reading the Bible, by BRYAN J. GRAY	301
Anselm's Background Metaphysics, by RICHARD CAMPBELL	317
Pannenberg on the Resurrection and Historical Method, by G. E. MICHALSON	345
Vocation and the People of God, by IAIN G. NICOL	361
Article Review: Paul: Crisis Galatia, by A. J. M. WEDDERBURN	375

# REVIEWS

o'DONOGHUE: Heaven in Ordinarie	386	ANDERSON: The Eighth-Century Prophets	392
BURRELL: Aquinas: God and Action	388	MOWVLEY: Guide to Old Testament Prophecy	392
EVANS: Anselm and Talking about God	<b>e8</b> 3	HOOKER: Pauline Pieces	39 <sup>2</sup>
HANSON: Christian Priesthood Examined	390	SWEET: Revelation	395
LASKER: Jewish Philosophical Polemics against Christianity in the Middle Ages	391	HASTINGS: A History of African Christianity 1950-1975	397
GROLLENBERG: A Bible for Our Time	239	SHORTER: African Christian Spirituality	398

## C Scottish Academic Press Ltd. 1980

Printed in Great Britain by R. & R. Clark, Ltd., Edinburgh